6 Legend Square Sector 33, Gurgaon, Haryana-122004 
Phone: 0124-2322570 / +91 9820069933; Website: www.ankaindia.com  

Email Id: response@ankaindia.com 
CASH OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF EQUITY SHARES FROM EQUITY 

SHAREHOLDERS 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 1,34,01,046 (ONE CRORE THIRTY FOUR LAKH 

ONE THOUSAND FORTY SIX ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 

10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH, REPRESENTING 26.00% OF THE EMERGING EQUITY & 

VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF ANKA INDIA LIMITED, (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 

(“ANKA/”TARGET COMPANY”/”TC”) AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ 17.00/- (RUPEES

[...]

Offer/ Open Offer The Open Offer is made by the Acquirers to the Eligible Equity 
Shareholders to acquire up to 1,34,01,046 Equity shares 

representing 26.00% of Emerging Equity & Voting Share Capital of 

the Target Company 

Offer Price An offer price of ₹17/- (Rupees Seventeen Only) per Offer Share. 

Offer Size Upto 1,34,01,046 (One Crore Thirty Four Lakh One Thousand Forty 

Six Only) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each at Offer Price of Rs. 17/- per equity share, 
Representing 26.00% Of The Emerging Equity & Voting Share 

Capital Of Target Company.  

PA/ Public Announcement Public Announcement dated Thursday, March 13th, 2025.

[...]

Associates, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No. 022040C) having their office 

located at A 107, A Block, Sector 46, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201303; Tel:+91-9899992246; 
Email: sbka.siddharth@gmail.com vide certificate dated March 12, 2025, has certified 
that Net Worth of Acquirer-1 is Rs 22,69,41,462.45/- ( Rupees Twenty Two Crore Sixty 

Nine Lakhs Forty One thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Two dot Forty Five Paisa only as 
on March 12, 2025. (UDIN: 25542063BMONNE7573). 

1.5.  Acquirer-1 holds only One (1) Equity Share in the Target Company as on the date of the 
PA and DPS. Acquirer-1 has not acquired any Equity Shares of the Target Company

[...]

Associates, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No. 022040C) having their office 
located at A 107, A Block, Sector 46, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201303; Tel:+91-9899992246; 

Email: sbka.siddharth@gmail.com vide certificate dated March 12, 2025, has certified 
that Net Worth of Acquirer-2 is Rs 2,28,53,140/- ( Rupees Two Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs 

Fifty-Three Thousand One Hundred and Forty only) as on March 12, 2025. (UDIN: 
25542063BMONND8370). 

2.5.  Acquirer-2 does not hold any Equity Shares or voting rights in the Target Company as on 
the date of the PA and DPS. Acquirer-1 has not acquired any Equity Shares of the Target 

Company between the date of the PA i.e., March 13, 2025 and the date of this DPS.

[...]

alter the Clause 3(a) of Memorandum of Association of the Company subject to the 
shareholder’s approval of the Company at ensuing EGM to be held on April 12, 2025. 
Accordingly, the notice convening the EGM has been duly dispatched to the shareholders 

of the Company. 

4.  The Authorised Share Capital of ANKA is Rs. 24,00,00,000 (Twenty-Four Crores Only) 

divided in to 2,40,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Re. 10/- each. The Issued, 
Subscribed and Paid-up capital of ANKA is Rs. 15,38,79,560 (Fifteen Crore Thirty Eight 
Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Only) divided in to 1,53,87,956 Equity 

Shares of Face Value Re. 10/- each. However, The Target Company in its Board Meeting 
held on March 13, 2025 has approved for an increase in Authorised Share Capital to Rs. 
52,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Two Crore Only) consisting of 5,20,00,000 Equity shares of 

face value of Rs. 10/- each by creating of additional 2,80,00,000 Equity shares having 
Face Value of Rs. 10/- each subject to approval of Members of the Target Company. 

5.  The Equity Shares of the Target Company are currently listed on BSE limited (“BSE”)